

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1543, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, after line 3, insert:

1.3 "(4) the individual is not disqualified for convictions of the following offenses: sections  
1.4 609.2325 (criminal abuse of a vulnerable adult); 609.2335 (financial exploitation of a  
1.5 vulnerable adult); 609.2664 (manslaughter of an unborn child in the first degree); 609.2665  
1.6 (manslaughter of an unborn child in the second degree); 609.267 (assault of an unborn child  
1.7 in the first degree); 609.2671 (assault of an unborn child in the second degree); 609.268  
1.8 (injury or death of an unborn child in the commission of a crime); 609.498, subdivision 1  
1.9 or 1b (tampering with a witness in the first degree or aggravated first-degree tampering with  
1.10 a witness); and repeat offenses under 617.241 (obscene materials and performances;  
1.11 distribution and exhibition prohibited; penalty);"

1.12 Page 3, line 4, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.13 Page 3, line 8, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"

1.14 Page 3, line 11, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"

1.15 Correct the internal references

1.16 Amend the title accordingly